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Issue 19—Spring Term

PUPILS OF THE WEEK

Easter 2015

Fri 27th Mar-Mon 13th
Apr. (2 weeks).

May Day 2015

4th May 2015 (1 day).

Summer Half Term

Fri 22nd —Mon 1st June
(1 week).

Summer 2015

Thurs 16th July - Thurs
3rd Sept

(6 weeks and 4 days)
Autumn Half Term 2015
Fri 23rd Oct —Mon 2nd
Nov (1 week).

Christmas 2015

Thurs 17th Dec-Tues Sth
Jan 2016 (2 weeks and
2days).

Spring Half Term 2016
Fril2th Feb-Mon 22nd
Feb (1 week).

Easter 2016- Thurs 24th
March-Mon 11th April
2016 (2 weeks and 1 day)
May Day 2016-

Mon 2nd May (I day).

CLASS GUIDE
FSU- Nursery and
Reception Class
KS1- Classes 1 & 2
KS2- Classes 3,4,5& 6
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Feb 2015 (1 week). SCHOOL NEWS

On Monday we will be holding a fancy dress disco. The
FSU and KSI1 children will be welcome from 6-7pm and
the KS2 children from 7-8pm. Admission is £2 per child
which includes a hotdog and a drink. Prizes will be
awarded to the best fancy dress from each class. We hope
you can join us, we can’t wait to see all of your fantastic
costumes!!

We will once again be saving the active kids vouchers
from Sainsbury’s. Children can hand their vouchers
into the reception, thank you.

In addition to our other activities we will be
adding Dance to our After School Clubs from Tuesday
24th February (for 5 weeks only). Forms will be
available to KS1 and 2 children from the school office on
Monday.

Our next charity fundraiser will be on Friday 13th
March for Comic Relief. We will be selling red noses
from the school office from Monday 2nd March 2015.
A huge well done to Class 4 who came first at the Multi
Skills Festival this week!!

After School Activities —Spring Term 2015

Monday- Year 6 Booster Class
Tuesday— Computer Club & Dance (KS1 & 2)
Wednesday— Change for Life (KS1 & 2),

Ipad Club (KS1 & 2),

Film Club (KS1 & 2)
Thursday— Fisch Project (KS2),

Sing for Fun (KS1 & 2)

Friday- Basketball (KS2)

Cornforth Chronicle H

Friday 6th February 2015
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& Upcoming School Events

& Mon 9th Feb— Whole school
& DISCO from 6-8pm.

® Wed 11th Feb— Dance for

B Class 3 & 4 from Ipm.

E Fri 13th Feb— Break up for 1
8 week for half term, returning
£ Mon 23rd Feb— Tackwondo
§ for Classes 5 & 6 from 1pm.
E Tues 24th Feb— Dance after
E school club starts 3-4pm.

8 Wed 25th Feb— Class 4 to

E attend a presentation from

§ author Peter Barron at

E Spennymoor Town Hall from
£ 12-3pm.

2 *Dance for Class 5 & 6 from
g 1pm.

2 Thurs 26th Feb— Road

g Safety for Class 5 (am) and
B & Class 6 (pm).

ﬁ Mon 2nd Mar- Start selling
m red noses today!

ﬁ Tues 3rd Mar- Class 2

g football event at Shildon

E Leisure Centre.

& Wed 4th Mar— Dance for

g Classes 5 & 6 from Ipm.

€ Wed 5th Mar— Road Safety
E for Classes 5 & 6.

ﬁ *ngh 5 Netball at Whit-

ﬁ worth Park 9-12pm (team).

E * Football at Sedgefield CC
ﬁ from 3-4pm.
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Dinner Money
Please can all dinner
money be paid on a
weekly basis,
preferably on a
Monday (weekly £9.75
or £1.95 per day).
The school auditors will
be checking our school in
March.

Pupils can hand dinner
money to their teacher in
a named envelope or at
the school office, thank
you.

‘Happy Birthday to..’
Dylan
who celebrated his
birthday today!



